### HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.PW-AD-EA-I-Tender-2025-26

35/6-22

Dated:- 20 08 25

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell) H.P.P.W.D. Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.

Subject:-

Notice Inviting Tender for uploading the same on departmental website.

Enclosed please find herewith Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) of various works in respect of this office as per notification Pr. Secy.(PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter no. PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the works mentioned in the tender notice are uploading the same on departmental website at the earliest please.

**Encl:-Copy of NIT** 

Executive Engineer, Arki Division H.P.P.W.D. Arki. Ph. 01796-220714

Copy forwarded for the following for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2
- The Chief Engineer, (SZ) HPPWD., Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla.
- The Superintending Engineer, 3rd Circle, HPPWD., Solan.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner Solan, Distt. Solan.
- The Sub Divisional Magistrate Arki.
- 6. All the Executive Engineers in HPPWD, (SZ).
- All the Assistant Engineer, working under this division.
- 8. All the heads of the branches in this office.
- 9. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Arki Division H.P.P.W.D. Arki. Ph. 01796-220714

# HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage tenders on PWD Form 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Arki Division H.P.P.W.D. Arki on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the followings works from the eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD. (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules and also registered under the Central Goods and Sevices Tax Act, 2017 so as to reach in this office on before 29.08.2025 up to 11:30 AM and the same shall be opened on the same day at 12:00 A.N. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The Tenders documents can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on 28.08.2025 up to 4:30 PM and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on 28.08.2025 up to 5:00 PM.

The amount of earnest money in the shape of NSCs/FDR deposit at call of any of the Post office/Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Arki Division HPPWD Arki must be accompanied with the application for tender documents. Please not no exemption order of earnest money will be entertained. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will similarly be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be dept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserve right to reject any tender of all tenders without assigning any reasons. If it happens to be a holiday on the day of opening of tenders the same will be opened on next working day at the same time and venue.

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time	Cost of Form
1	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub-Division Mangal section(SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of roads, cleaning of drains etc.)Job No.II)	Rs. 99,000/-	Rs. 2000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
2	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub-Division Shalaghat section(SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of roads, cleaning of drains etc.)Job No.II)	Rs. 99,000/	Rs. 2000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
3	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub-Division Navgaon section(SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of roads, cleaning of drains etc.)Job No.II)		Rs. 2000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-

4	Restoration of rain damages on various	Rs. 99,000/	Rs. 2000/-	One	Rs. 350/-
Z.	roads under Kunihar Sub-Division Mann section(SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of roads, cleaning of drains etc.)Job No.II)	•		Month	
5	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub-Division Shalaghat section(SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of slips/debries)Job No.1)			One Month	Rs. 350/-
6	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub-Division Navgaon section(SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of slips/debries)Job No.1)	Rs. 97,500/	Rs. 2000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
7	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub-Division Mangal section(SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of slips/debries)Job No.1)	Rs. 97,500/	Rs. 2000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
8	C/o link road from Main road Ukhoo Badal to Ghighat(SH:-C/o R/wall in km. 0/0 to 0/07	Rs.96,966/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Month	Rs. 350/-
9	C/o link road from Main road Kunihar Brampukhar to Uperia Jabal(SH:-P/L Kharanja soling and cement concrete 1:3:6 in km. 0/0 to 0/050	Rs.96,926/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Month	Rs. 350/-
10	A/R & M/o HP PWD Sub-Division office building Arki(SH:-C/o Pentary)	Rs.94,028/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Month	Rs. 350/-
11	Special Repair of Health Sub-Centre building at Sai Tehsil Arki Dist. Solan(SH:-Providing and fixing prepainted sheet roofing)Balance work	Rs.99,997/-	2000/-	Two Month	Rs. 350/-
12	Restoration of rain damages on Darla Kanswala Parnoo Bughar road in km. 0/0 to 12/500 C/o RCC hume pipe culvert 900mm dia at RD 0/090(SH:-P/L cement concrete 1:4:8	Rs. 83,495/-	Rs. 1700/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
13	Construction of Gohry Karah Koyartu Bandi road km. 0/0 to 4/510 in District Solan(SH:-Preparation of technical sanction)	Rs.92,455/-	Rs. 1900/-	Two Month	Rs. 350/-

Followings documents should be attached with the application for tenders:-

(i) The Contractors are requested to be produced a copy of their PAN No. GST No. copy of enlistment renewed letter and EPF certificate alongwith FDR against earnest money.

(ii) Special care would be taken to write the rates both in figures and in word failing which tender is likely to be rejected.

Executive Engineer Arki Division, H.P.P.W.D. Arki. No: PW-AD-EA-I-Tender-2025-26- 3516-22

Dated:-20 08 25

Copy forwarded for the following for information and necessary action to:-

The Superintending Engineer 3<sup>rd</sup> Circle HPPWD Solan.

- 2. The all Assistant Engineer working under this division for information and necessary action.
- 3. All the heads of the branches in this office.

4. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer Arki Division H.P.P.W.D.Arki.

## Certificate

Certified that the tenders called vide this notice inviting tender for 1 (One) jobs are due to exigencies/emergency of works in the larger public interest.

> **Executive Engineer** Arki Division I.P.P.W.D. Arki.

					Earnest Money : Rs 2000 Time -One Months	BUTE	
S.No.	Sub head and items of work	Qty.		Rate		Unit	Amount
1	2	3		In figure	In words	6	7
1	Hiring of JCB removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut materials with in all lead and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.		Hours	1000.00	Rupees One Thousand Only	Per hour	99000.00
						Total:-	99000.00

PWD (B&R)

SH:- H	of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub Diring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of roads, cleaning of drains etc.)	( JOD NO	)- 11)		Earnest Money : Rs 2000 Time -One Months	,,,	
C No	Sub head and items of work	Qty.		Rate		Unit	Amount
5.NO.	Sub field and Reme of the	2		In figure	In words	Per hour	7
	Hiring of JCB removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimmimg of slops and disposal of cut materials with in all lead and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	al		1000.00	Rupees One Thousand Only		99000.00
	leads and ints and as per the another				440 143	Total:-	99000.0
	Quoted rate percentage in figures						
	Quoted rate percentage in words						



liring	of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub In the state of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of roads, cleaning of drains etc.) ( Job				Time -One Months	Unit	Amount
The said		Qty.		Rate			
S.No.	Sub head and items of work	•	-	In figure	In words	6	7
	2	00.00	Hours		Rupees One Thousand	Per hour	99000.00
	Hiring of JCB removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not strequiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimmimg of slops and disposal of cut materials with in all lead and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.				Only		
			B. Comment			Total:-	99000.00

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Kunihar Sub Division Mann Section (SH:- Estimated Cost: -Rs 99,000/- only Hiring of JCB for removal of slips , dressing of roads, cleaning of drains etc.) ( Job No-II) Time -One Months Amount Unit Rate Qty. S.No. Sub head and items of work In words In figure 99000.00 Rupees One Thousand Per hour 1000.00 Hiring of JCB removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not 99.00 Hours Only requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimmimg of slops and disposal of cut materials with in all lead and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 99000.00 Total:-

Quoted rate percentage in figures Quoted rate percentage in words

S.No Sub head and items of work	Qty.			Earnest Money :- Rs : Time -One Month		-
No loub head and itoms of work	Qty.					
.No   Sub nead and items of work			Rate		Unit	Amount
	3		In figure	In words	6	7
Hiring of tipper for removal of slips and debris with minimum capacity of 5.5 cum per trip and minimum working 6 (six) hours per day. The contractor / owner of the tipper shall bear the expension of P.O.L. charges, repair of machineries. Any accident and other damages to be the private and govt property occur during the working hours is the responsibility of the contractor and debris disposed within all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	150.00	Hour	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per hour.	97500.00

Quoted rate percentage in words

Description of Description

1 2 3 In figure In words 6 7	lame	of work:-Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Debug	UANTITY					
Earnest Money :- Rs 2000 /-0nly Time -One Month  Cyty.  Rate  Unit Amount  In figure In words  Fifty Only  Fifty Only  Fifty Only  Fifty Only  Earnest Money :- Rs 2000 /-0nly  Time -One Month  In figure In words  Fifty Only	Hiring	of Tipper for carriage of slips/ debries) ( Job No - 1 )	sion Navg	aon Sect	tion (SH:-	Estimated Cost: -Rs 9	97,500/- on	ly
Sub head and items of work  Qty.  Rate  Unit Amount  In figure In words  In						Earnest Money :- Rs	2000 /-Only	NR.
1 2 3 In figure In words 6 7  Hiring of tipper for removal of slips and debris with minimum capacity of 5.5 cum per trip and minimum working 6 (six) hours per day. The contractor / owner of the tipper shall bear the expension of P.O.L. charges, repair of machineries. Any accident and other damages to be the private and govt property occur during the working hours is the responsibility of the contractor and debris disposed within all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-	CNA	Cut hand a 1% of the control of the				Time -One Month		
Hiring of tipper for removal of slips and debris with minimum capacity of 5.5 cum per trip and minimum working 6 (six) hours per day. The contractor / owner of the tipper shall bear the expension of P.O.L. charges, repair of machineries. Any accident and other damages to be the private and govt property occur during the working hours is the responsibility of the contractor and debris disposed within all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-		Sub head and items of work	Qty.		Rate	NAME OF THE PARTY	Unit	Amount
Hiring of tipper for removal of slips and debris with minimum capacity of 5.5 cum per trip and minimum working 6 (six) hours per day. The contractor / owner of the tipper shall bear the expension of P.O.L. charges, repair of machineries. Any accident and other damages to be the private and govt property occur during the working hours is the responsibility of the contractor and debris disposed within all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-	1	2	3		In figure	In words	6	7
	1	cum per trip and minimum working 6 (six) hours per day. The contractor / owner of the tipper shall bear the expension of P.O.L. charges, repair of machineries. Any accident and other damages to be the private and govt property occur during the working hours is the responsibility of the contractor and debris disposed within all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-	150.00	Hour	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Rupees Six Hundred	Per hour.	97500.00

Quoted rate percentage in words

Executive Engineers
H. PWD (B&R)

	SCHEDULE OF C						
Vame	of work:-Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Darla Sub Divi	sion Man	gal Section	on (SH:-	Estimated Cost -Rs	97,500/- on	ly
Hiring	of Tipper for carriage of slips/ debries) ( Job No - I )				Earnest Money :- Rs	2000 /-Only	
					Time -One Month	100	
S.No	Sub head and items of work	Qty.		Rate		Unit	Amount
1	2	3		In figure	In words	6	7
	Hiring of tipper for removal of slips and debris with minimum capacity of 5.5 cum per trip and minimum working 6 (six) hours per day. The contractor / owner of the tipper shall bear the expension of P.O.L. charges, repair of machineries. Any accident and other damages to be the private and govt property occur during the working hours is the responsibility of the contractor and debris disposed within all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-In- Charge.	150.00	Hour	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per hour.	97500.00
				-	The same of the sa	Total:-	97500

Quoted rate percentage in words

Executive Engineer,
H.P. PWD (BLR)

#### SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY Name of work:- C/o link road from main road Ukhoo Badal to Ghighat (SH:-C/o R/wall in km 0/000 to 0/07) Estimated Cost: -Rs 96,966/- only Earnest Money: Rs 2000 /-Only Time -Two Months S.N Sub head and items of work Qty. Rate Unit Amount In figure In words Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specification 5.46 Rupees One Cum |171.40 Per cubic 936.00 clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing ,removal of Hundred Seventy metre stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto all leads and lifts One and Paise dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excaveted suitable Forty Only materials as per MORD Specification directed by Engineer-In-Charge 2 Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations Cum 4390.60 Rupees Four Per cubic | 83641.00 19.05 complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 Thousand Three metre including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts. (i) 1:5:10( 40mm) Hundred Ninety and Paise Sixty Only Cum 1203.30 Rupees One Per cubic 11118.00 3 Backfilling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & 9.24 technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials in all leads Thousand Two metre Hundred Three and and lifts Paise Thirty Only 4 Providing and laying 100mm dia metre PVC pipe for wheep holes complete of Rupees Four 1271.00 3.00 Nos 423.60 Each approved quality Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Sixty Only Total 96966.00

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words

Executive Engineer H3 PWD (B&R) Division Arki

am	ne of work:- C/o link road from main road Kunihar Brampukhar to Uperla Jabal (SH:- ent concrete 1:3:6 in km 0/000 to 0/050)	P/L Khara	inja solir	ng and	Estimated Cost: -Rs Earnest Money : Rs	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	
					Time -Two Months	2000 7-01119	
.N	Sub head and items of work	Qty.		Rate	The second second second second second	Unit	Amount
	2	3		In figure	In words	6	7
1	Stone soling under floor properly hand packed filling interstics with Kharanja stone and consolidating with hand durmet to the requisite gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.		Cum			Per cubic metre	26808.00
	Providing and laying concrete Mechanically mixed and vibrated P.C.C. M-10 nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six graded crussed stone aggregate 40mm (forty milimetre) nominal size) for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation and plinths or similar works complete as per drawings and technical specifications MORD clause 802,803,1202 &1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	13.25	Cum		Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One and Paise Ninety Five Only	Per cubic metre	70118.00
						Total	96926.00

Quoted rate percentage in words

Executive Engineer
MP. PWD (B&R)
Division Arki

	SCHEDULE OF QUAN						
Name	of work:- A/R & M/O HP PWD Sub - Division Office Building Arki (SH:-C/O Pentary	)		TO THE	Estimated Cost:-Rs.94	1,028/-only	
					Earnest Money:-Rs.20	00/-only	
					Time - Two Month		
S.No	Sub head and items of work	Qty.	TAU	Rate		Unit	Amount
1	2	3		In figure	In words	6	7
1	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within a lead of 50 m.Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	1.20	Cum	290.15	Rupees two hundred fourty six and palse sixty five only	Per cubic metre.	348.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 c.c. 1:4:8 ( 1cement :4 sand: 8graded stone aggregate) 40mm nominal size including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts.	3.28	Cum	4955.20	Rupees four thousand one hundred fifty eight and paise seventy	Per cubic metre.	16253.00
3		3.29		6230.90	two hundred thirty and paise ninty only		20500.00
4	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement:2sand:4graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) laid in one layer finished with a floating coat of neat cement including preparation of surface excluding grading complete as per the instruction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (a). 40mm thick.	5.40	Sqm	378.95	Rupees three hundred seventy eight and paise ninty five only	Per square metre	2046.00
5	15 mm cement plaster in single coat on the rough side of brick/concrete/stone walls for interior plastering up to floor two level including arrises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and or rounded angles not exceeding 80 mm in girth and finished even and smooth(a) In C.ement mortar 1:6 (1Cement: 6 Sand) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-In- Charge.	31.68	Sqm	196.45	Rupees one hundred ninty six and paise fourty five only	Per square metre	6224.00
6	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications: Two or more coats applied on walls @ 1.25 ltr/10 sqm over and including one coat of Special primer applied @ 0.75 ltr/10 sqm including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per the difection of Engineer-in- Charge.				Rupees one hundred twenty five and paise twenty only	square metre	3966.00
7	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/ 10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per the difection of Engineer-in- Charge.	4.48	Sqm	89.90	Rupees eighty nine and paise ninty only	Per square metre	403.00

5	up to 15 landdings, balconies, shelves,chajjas, lintels,bands, plain wi ndow sillls, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1:5:3 (1 cement: 21.5 coarse sand):3 grtaded stone aggregate 20mm Nominal size Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	0.28	Cum			Per cubic metre.	2194.00
	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightenium.  position and binding all complete upto plinth level . Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars. Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	28.00	kg	93.80	and paise fourty only	Per kilogram	2626.00
	Steel work welded in built up sections / framed work. A priming coat of approval steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder primer brockets, gates and similar works. Including carriage of material within all	118.80	kg	107.45	seven and paise fourty five only	Per kilogram	12765.00
11	leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.  Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical /Curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washer filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete, excluding the cost of purlins, rafter and trusses and including cutting to size shape wherever required. 63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm m2 Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-Including carriage.	11.70	Sqm	837.30	Rupees eight hundred thirty seven and paise thirty only	Per square metre	9796.00
12	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of clerestory windows, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of clerestory windows, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of clerestory windows.	2.24	Sqm	2700.90	Rupees two thousand seven hundred and paise ninty only	Per square metre	6048.00
13	per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.  Providing and fixing stainless steels A ISI 304 kitchen sink as per IS: 13983 with C.I  Providing and fixing stainless steel A ISI 304 kitchen sink as per IS: 13983 with C.I  Providing and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm and bracket	1.00	No	4608.30	Rupees four thousand six hundred eight only	Each	4608.00
14	cutting and making good the walls wherever required: \$10x 1040 mm between cutting and making good the walls wherever required: \$10x 1040 mm between cutting and making good the walls wherever required: \$10x 1040 mm between cutting and as per direction of Engineer-Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and fittings complete. 32mm dia Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and fittings complete. \$20mm dia Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and fittings complete.	1.00	No	87.70	Rupees eighty seven and paise seventy only		88.00
	fittings complete. 32mm dia moduli grand guality & make	1.00	No	883.05	Rupees eight hundred eighty three and paise five only		
	Providing and fixing CP Brass 32mm size Bottle Trap of approved quality of material Providing and fixing CP Brass 32mm size Bottle Trap of approved quality of material within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per 15mm nominal bore. Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per 15mm nominal bore. Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per 15mm nominal bore. Including carriage.	1.00	No	418.95	Rupees four hundred eighteen and paise ninty five only	Each	419.00

Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised- PVC moulded fittings/accessories for unplasticised rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS: 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS: 5382, leaving 10mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes.110mm diameter Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	10.00	Rmt	260.55	Rupees two hundred sixty and paise fifty five only	Per running meter	2606.00
Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - 15 mm dia nominal bore Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	10.00	Rmt	225.00	Rupees two hundred twenty five only	Per running meter	2255.00
					Total:-	94028.00

Quoted rate percentage in figures Quoted rate percentage in words

Executive Engineer, H.P.PWD (BAR)

#### SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY Name of work: -Special Repait of Health Sub Center building at Sai Tehsil-Arki Distt- Solan (SH:- Providing and fixing pre painted sheet roffing) ( Balance work) Estimated Cost: -Rs 99,997/- only Earnest Money: Rs 2000 /-Only Time -Two Months S.No Sub head and items of work Qty. Rate Unit Amount 2 In figure In words Dismantling G.S. sheetroofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc., and 65.40 Sqm 69.80 Rupees Sixty Nine Per 4565.00 stacking the material within 50 metres lead Including carriage of material within all and Paise Eighty Only square leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge. metre Providing and fixing 0.60mm thick prepainted steel sheet of TATA Durashine in 65.40 Sqm. 1321.05 Rupees One Per 86397.00 roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified Thousand Three square polyster (RNP) organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing Hundred Twenty One metre with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6 mm dia metre with prepainted and Paise Five Only limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required as per HP. PWD, specifications of 1990 volume-I ilncluding carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge. Providing and fixing ridges or hips 60 cm over all in plain GI steel sheets fixed with Rmt 550.90 Rupees Five Hundred Per 16.40 9035.00

Quoted rates percentage in figures Quoted rates percentage in words

Engineer-in-Charge.

galvanised iron J or L hooks, bolts & nuts 8 mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers

complete with all accessories as required of TATA DURASHINE in roofing with hot

dipped metallic zinc coated sheets with top coat of regular modified polyster organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating+ back coat of polyster of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating including fixing as per the direction of

Executive Engineer
PWD (B&R)
Ivision Arki

metre.

Total

99997.00

Fifty and Paise Ninety running

Only

Name of work: - Restoration of Rain damages on Darla Kanswala Parnoo Bughar road in km 0/000 to 12/500 C/o RCC hume pipe culvert 900mm dia at RD 0/090 ( SH:- P/L Cement concrete 1:4:8)

Estimated Cost: -Rs 83,495/- only

Earnest Money: Rs 1700 /-Only

Time -One Months

SN	Sub head and items of work  2  Provising and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 c.c. 1:4:8 (1cement:4 sand: 8graded stone aggregate) 40mm nominal size including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts.	Qty.		Rate		Unit	Amount
0.				In figure	In words	6	7
				4955.20	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Twenty Only	metre	83495.00
1						Total	83495.00

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words

Executive Engineer
Arki Division, HF"A"
Arki

	SCHEDULE OF QUA	NTITY			THE PERSON NAMED IN				
Name of work:- Construction of Gohry-Karah-Koyartu-Bandi road km 0/000 to 4/510 (Sub-Head:- Preparation of Technical Sanction, Working Estimate and DNIT)					Estimated Cost: -Rs 92,455/- only Earnest Money: Rs 1900 /-0nly				
Technical Sanction, Working Estimate and January						Time -One Months			
S.N	Sub head and items of work		Qty.		Time One mona	Unit	Amount		
0.	2	3		In figure	In words	6	7		
1	Preparation of Technical Sanction. The Work will we carried in accordance with latest design specification, latest market rate and to satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. Printing Two set complete in all respect and submitting the same to Division office and there after approval from competent authority.	4.510	Km	7000.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	Per Kilometer	31570.00		
2	Preparation of Working Estimate. The Work will we carried in accordance with latest design specification, latest market rate and to satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. Printing Two set complete in all respect and submitting the same to Division office and there after approval from competent authority.	4.510	Km	7000.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Only	Per Kilometer	31570.00		
3	Preparation of DNIT. The Work will we carried in accordance with latest market rate and to satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. Printing Two set complete in all respect and submitting the same to Division office and there after approval from competent authority.	4.510	Km	6500.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Kilometer	29315.00		
						Total	92455.00		

Quoted rate percentage in figures Quoted rate percentage in words

